

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1715/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in SA No. 523/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P

AT HYDERABAD)

G. SUSHEELA (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVINDER KUMAR JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Ms. Neeraj Andand, Adv.

Mr. Shashaank, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter. Counter within four weeks and rejoinder in two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

GI)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(V.P. TYA

ter

Court Master

Court Mas