

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1715/2006

G. SUSHEELA (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. RAJYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Upadhya, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.

List again on 8.11.2006.

(B. Sudheendra

Kumar)

Regist

rar

sb