

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5817 OF 2006

G. SUSHEELA (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. RAJYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 1 is disposed of in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5817 OF 2006

G. SUSHEELA (D) TH. LRS.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M.RAJYALAKSHMI & ANOTHER
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

By order dated 14.12.2006, this Court set-aside the impugned judgment dated 25.8.2005 of the High Court and remitted the matter to the High Court whereby the Second Appeal is revived. Whatever ad

interim relief the respondents-applicants require, they may approach the High Court for the said purpose.

I.A. No. 1 stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

.....J.
[LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 18, 2008